Division 12 Alexander County Emergency Pipe Replacement on SR 1425 (Rocky Face Ch. Rd.) DF17112.2002803 Bid Tabulations Bids Opened:Tuesday January 12, 2021 at2:00 p.m.					Eastern Structures, LLC		Shaun Lackey Excavating, LLC		TP Smith Construction Corp.		Hunting Creek Construction, Inc.		Richey Grading & Hauling, LLC		Dane Construction		Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.	
LINE	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
1	800	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$14,100.00	\$14,100.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,775.00	\$16,775.00		
2	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		
3	226	GRADING	1	LS	\$58,600.00	\$58,600.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$70,246.40	\$70,246.40	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$92,685.00	\$92,685.00		
		FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL,																
4	300	MINOR STRUCTURES	80	TON	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$38.00	\$3,040.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00		
5	300	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING GEOTEXTILE	100	SY	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$4.75	\$475.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$2.25	\$225.00		
6	310	78" C.S. PIPE CULVERT	80	LF	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$405.00	\$32,400.00	\$350.00	\$28,000.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$375.00	\$30,000.00		
7	SP	SELECT BACKFILL MATERIAL, CLASS V OR VI	600	TON	\$36.00	\$21,600.00	\$57.50	\$34,500.00	\$38.00	\$22,800.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$35.00	\$21,000.00	\$55.00	\$33,000.00		
8	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	20	TON	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$34.00	\$680.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00		
9	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	2300	TON	\$30.00	\$69,000.00	\$35.00	\$80,500.00	\$30.00	\$69,000.00	\$60.00	\$138,000.00	\$38.00	\$87,400.00	\$40.00	\$92,000.00		
10	654	ASPHALT PLANT MIX, PAVEMENT REPAIR	60	TON	\$260.00	\$15,600.00	\$275.00	\$16,500.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$225.00	\$13,500.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$18,000.00		
11	838	REINFORCED CONCRETE ENDWALL	18	CY	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$650.00	\$11,700.00	\$725.00	\$13,050.00	\$300.00	\$5,400.00	\$850.00	\$15,300.00	\$650.00	\$11,700.00		
12	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	100	TON	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00		
13	876	RIP RAP, CLASS II	100	TON	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00		
14	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	200	SY	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$6.00	\$1,200.00	\$2.25	\$450.00		
15	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00		
16	1610	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS A	40	TON	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$38.00	\$1,520.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00		
17	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	20	TON	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$38.00	\$760.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00		
18	1620	SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	25	LB	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$500.00		
19	1620	FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	0.5	TON	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$0.10	\$0.05	\$550.00	\$275.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,050.00		
20	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	10	CY	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$7.50	\$75.00	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$55.00	\$550.00		
21	1631	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	250	SY	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$3.10	\$775.00		
22	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	50	LF	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$8.00	\$400.00		
23	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00		
24	SP	WATTLE	100	LF	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$7.50	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00		
25	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE	10	LB	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00		
26	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	40	LF	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$68,000.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00		
27	SP	COIR FIBER MATTING	250	SY	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00		
28	SP	WETLAND GRASS PLANTING	0.5	AC	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.10	\$0.05	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,600.00		
29	1660	SEEDING & MULCHING	1	AC	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
Engineers Estimate: \$ 357,530.00				\$233,500.00		\$243,262.00		\$318,465.00		\$318,888.88		\$327,565.00		\$335,560.00		Irregular		